Form **PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM** F COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) ademark Office 2 PATENTS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102041246 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 13.18.02 Name: L'Article Chaussant Europeen MERCERON Jean-Paul Internal Address: Rue de Fleteau, 37110 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Chateau-Renault, France ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: _____State: __Zip:_____ Execution Date: 1/1/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142,295; B. Patent No.(s) 29/142,296; 29/142,323; 29/142,306 29/142,294 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$200.00 Name: Christopher E. Chalsen ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCLoy LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza 13-3250 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005-1413 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 03/1/2002 John M. Griem Jr., Esq. Reg. No. 40,005 Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

04/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000076 29142295

01 FC:581

200.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS: Jean-Paul Merceron, citizen of France, having the address of, 46 rue du Commerce, 37110 Monthodon, France

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled: SHOE SOLE

which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed <u>May 23, 2001</u> and having Application Number <u>29/142,295</u>

(title	of discovery or invention)
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and
	REAS:
L'Arı	cicle Chaussant Europeen, a corporation of France, having a place of business of Rue de Fleteau, 37110
Chate	au-Renault, France
(name	and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

NY2:#4430962

Assignor's signa		Jean Paul Merceron	6/	400	_Date: <u> </u>	.01	
Citizenship: Fr	rance				72777774		

WHEREAS:

Jean-Paul Merceron, citizen of France, having the address of, 46 rue du Commerce, 37110 Monthodon, France

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

SHOE SOLE

which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed <u>May 23, 2001</u> and having Application Number 29/142,296

(title o	of discovery or invention)
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and
	REAS: ticle Chaussant Europeen, a corporation of France, having a place of business of Rue de Fleteau, 37110
	• ' •
Chate	au-Renault, France
(name	e and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

NY2:#4430962

Assignor's signature: _		40	Date: 12 - 11 . 01
_		Jean Paul Mergeron	
Citizenship:	France	9	

WHEREAS:

Jean-Paul Merceron, citizen of France, having the address of, 46 rue du Commerce, 37110 Monthodon, France

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

SHOE SOLE

which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed <u>May 23, 2001</u> and having Application Number <u>29/142,323</u>

(title o	of discovery or invention)
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and
	REAS:
L'Art	icle Chaussant Europeen, a corporation of France, having a place of business of Rue de Fleteau, 37110
Chate	au-Renault, France
(name	and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

NY2:#4430963

Assignor's signature		Date: 12 - 11 - 01
	Jean Paul Merceron	
Citizenship: Franc	e	

WHEREAS:

Jean-Paul Merceron, citizen of France, having the address of, 46 rue du Commerce, 37110 Monthodon, France

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

SHOE SOLE

which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed <u>May 23, 2001</u> and having Application Number 29/142,306

(title o	of discovery or invention)
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and
	REAS:
L'Art	ticle Chaussant European, a corporation of France, having a place of business of Rue de Fleteau, 37110
Chate	au-Renault, France
(name	and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

NY2:#4430964

Assignor's signature:		Clay	Date:	12-	11.0	
		Jean Paul Merceron				
Citizenship: _F	France	<i>l</i>			1 ²	

WHEREAS:

Jean-Paul Merceron, citizen of France, having the address of, 46 rue du Commerce, 37110 Monthodon, France (full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled: SHOE SOLE

SHOE SOLE

which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed <u>May 23, 2001</u> and having Application Number <u>29/142,294</u>

(title o	of discovery or invention)
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and
L'Art Chate	REAS: icle Chaussant Europeen, a corporation of France, having a place of business of Rue de Fleteau, 37110 au-Renault, France
(name	and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

NY2:#4430969

Assignor's signature: _	Joy .	Date: 12-11.01
	Jean Paul Merceron	
	(
Citizenship: France		